

2020 Miscellaneous Sewer Lining

BIDS RECEIVED ON: November 6, 2020

Page: 1 of 5

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Granite Inliner, LLC 4143 Weaver Court Hilliard, OH 43026 Phone (614) 529-6440 chris.kahler@gcinc.com		Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Ave. Chesterfield, MO 63005 Phone (636) 530-8000 cadkins@aegion.com		Inland Waters Pollution Control 4086 Michigan Ave. Detroit, MI 48210 Phone (313) 899-3014 nbickford@teamipr.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<i>SPEC</i>	<i>8" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe</i>	2,155	LF	\$30.00	\$64,650.00	\$25.00	\$53,875.00	\$25.00	\$53,900.00	\$35.00	\$75,425.00
SPEC	12" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	767	LF	\$50.00	\$38,350.00	\$31.00	\$23,777.00	\$32.00	\$24,544.00	\$39.00	\$29,913.00
SPEC	15" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	598	LF	\$70.00	\$41,860.00	\$51.00	\$30,498.00	\$46.00	\$27,508.00	\$47.00	\$28,106.00
SPEC	24" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	168	LF	\$200.00	\$33,600.00	\$87.00	\$14,616.00	\$107.00	\$17,976.00	\$100.00	\$16,800.00
SPEC	27" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	655	LF	\$225.00	\$147,375.00	\$106.00	\$69,430.00	\$84.00	\$55,020.00	\$103.00	\$67,465.00
SPEC	49" x 33" Corrugated Metal Culvert pipe	100	LF	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$330.00	\$33,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00
SPEC	Laterals Reconnected	58	EA	\$110.00	\$6,380.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00	\$2.00	\$116.00
<i>SPEC</i>	<i>Manhole Rehabilitation using Spray Applied Monolithic Liner (Polyurethane)</i>	253.1	Vert. Ft.	\$310.00	\$78,461.00	\$275.00	\$69,602.50	\$265.00	\$67,151.00	\$290.00	\$73,399.00
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Light	2,667	LF	\$4.00	\$10,668.00	\$5.00	\$13,335.00	\$4.00	\$10,668.00	\$4.00	\$10,668.00
SPEC	Protruding Lateral	1	EA	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$212.00	\$212.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Root Cut Medium	168	LF	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$13.00	\$2,184.00	\$7.50	\$1,260.00	\$8.00	\$1,344.00
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Root Cut Ball	1,608	LF	\$15.00	\$24,120.00	\$13.00	\$20,904.00	\$7.50	\$12,060.00	\$8.00	\$12,864.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
1001	Premium for Owner's Protective Insurance	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1002	Premium for Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$519,369.00		\$345,271.50		\$307,039.00		\$348,350.00
								Read as \$307,014.00			

2020 Miscellaneous Sewer Lining

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Granite Inliner, LLC 4143 Weaver Court Hilliard, OH 43026 Phone (614) 529-6440 chris.kahler@gcinc.com		Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Ave. Chesterfield, MO 63005 Phone (636) 530-8000 cadkins@aegion.com		Inland Waters Pollution Control 4086 Michigan Ave. Detroit, MI 48210 Phone (313) 899-3014 nbickford@teamipr.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<i>CORRECTION</i>											
SPEC	8" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	2,155	LF					\$25.00	\$53,875.00		\$0.00
SPEC	<i>Manhole Rehabilitation using Spray Applied Monolithic Liner (Polyurethane)</i>	253.1	Vert. Ft.					\$265.00	\$67,071.50		\$0.00
CORRECTED BASE BID TOTAL									\$306,934.50		
GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid + Alternates)					\$669,617.00		\$447,736.50		\$447,778.50		\$484,542.00

2020 Miscellaneous Sewer Lining

BIDS RECEIVED ON: November 6, 2020

Page: 3 of 5

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Miller Pipeline 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234 Phone (317) 293-0278 bids@millerpipeline.com		Leak Eliminators 330 Lisle Industrial Avenue Lexington, KY 40511 Phone (859)388-9422 office@leakeliminators.com		Visu-Sewer, Inc. W230 N4855 Betker Drive Pewaukee, WI 53072 Phone (800) 876-8478 visu-info@visu-sewer.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
SPEC	8" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	2,155	LF	\$30.00	\$64,650.00	\$21.30	\$45,901.50	\$25.96	\$55,943.80	\$26.25	\$56,568.75
SPEC	12" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	767	LF	\$50.00	\$38,350.00	\$45.45	\$34,860.15	\$81.94	\$62,847.98	\$78.00	\$59,826.00
SPEC	15" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	598	LF	\$70.00	\$41,860.00	\$60.05	\$35,909.90	\$39.25	\$23,471.50	\$68.75	\$41,112.50
SPEC	24" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	168	LF	\$200.00	\$33,600.00	\$113.00	\$18,984.00	\$124.00	\$20,832.00	\$187.25	\$31,458.00
SPEC	27" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	655	LF	\$225.00	\$147,375.00	\$114.90	\$75,259.50	\$110.00	\$72,050.00	\$121.50	\$79,582.50
SPEC	49" x 33" Corrugated Metal Culvert pipe	100	LF	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$321.10	\$32,110.00	\$432.00	\$43,200.00	\$439.00	\$43,900.00
SPEC	Laterals Reconnected	58	EA	\$110.00	\$6,380.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$109.00	\$6,322.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00
SPEC	Manhole Rehabilitation using Spray Applied Monolithic Liner (Polyurethane)	253.1	Vert. Ft.	\$310.00	\$78,461.00	\$313.50	\$79,346.85	\$285.00	\$72,133.50	\$285.00	\$72,133.50
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Light	2,667	LF	\$4.00	\$10,668.00	\$6.85	\$18,268.95	\$10.00	\$26,670.00	\$2.00	\$5,334.00
SPEC	Protruding Lateral	1	EA	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$137.50	\$137.50	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Root Cut Medium	168	LF	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.85	\$1,150.80	\$16.00	\$2,688.00	\$10.00	\$1,680.00
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Root Cut Ball	1,608	LF	\$15.00	\$24,120.00	\$6.85	\$11,014.80	\$13.50	\$21,708.00	\$5.00	\$8,040.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,380.00	\$6,380.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1001	Premium for Owner's Protective Insurance	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1002	Premium for Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$519,369.00		\$368,298.95		\$426,816.78		\$412,835.25	
GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid + Alternates)				\$669,617.00		\$489,009.25		\$555,345.78		\$563,782.00	

2020 Miscellaneous Sewer Lining

BIDS RECEIVED ON: November 6, 2020

Page: 4 of 5

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Insight Pipe Contracting, LLC 233 E. Lancaster Rd. Harmony, PA 16037 Phone (724) 452-6060 francis-mccollough@insightpipe.com		Pinnacle Construction 5755 Granger Road, Suite 110 Independence, OH 44131 Phone (440) 975-0981 scott@pinnacleconstruction.bz			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
SPEC	8" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	2,155	LF	\$30.00	\$64,650.00	\$26.00	\$56,030.00	\$32.47	\$69,970.33		
SPEC	12" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	767	LF	\$50.00	\$38,350.00	\$36.00	\$27,612.00	\$39.19	\$30,056.06		
SPEC	15" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	598	LF	\$70.00	\$41,860.00	\$52.00	\$31,096.00	\$64.94	\$38,832.72		
SPEC	24" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	168	LF	\$200.00	\$33,600.00	\$125.00	\$21,000.00	\$152.27	\$25,580.96		
SPEC	27" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	655	LF	\$225.00	\$147,375.00	\$128.00	\$83,840.00	\$119.80	\$78,468.20		
SPEC	49" x 33" Corrugated Metal Culvert pipe	100	LF	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$640.00	\$64,000.00	\$444.49	\$44,448.71		
SPEC	Laterals Reconnected	58	EA	\$110.00	\$6,380.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00	\$111.96	\$6,493.77		
SPEC	Manhole Rehabilitation using Spray Applied Monolithic Liner (Polyurethane)	253.1	Vert. Ft.	\$310.00	\$78,461.00	\$278.00	\$70,361.80	\$335.88	\$85,012.35		
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Light	2,667	LF	\$4.00	\$10,668.00	\$4.85	\$12,934.95	\$4.76	\$12,690.55		
SPEC	Protruding Lateral	1	EA	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$223.92	\$223.92		
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Root Cut Medium	168	LF	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$21.00	\$3,528.00	\$7.84	\$1,316.67		
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Root Cut Ball	1,608	LF	\$15.00	\$24,120.00	\$30.00	\$48,240.00	\$8.96	\$14,402.72		
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,397.11	\$8,397.11		
1001	Premium for Owner's Protective Insurance	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,799.04	\$2,799.04		
1002	Premium for Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,130.64	\$8,130.64		
BASE BID TOTAL					\$519,369.00		\$429,992.75		\$426,823.75		
								Read as \$426,823.75			

2020 Miscellaneous Sewer Lining

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Insight Pipe Contracting, LLC 233 E. Lancaster Rd. Harmony, PA 16037 Phone (724) 452-6060 francis-mccollough@insightpipe.com		Pinnacle Construction 5755 Granger Road, Suite 110 Independence, OH 44131 Phone (440) 975-0981 scott@pinnacleconstruction.bz			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<i>CORRECTION</i>											
SPEC	8" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	2,155	LF					\$32.47	\$69,972.85		
SPEC	12" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	767	LF					\$39.19	\$30,058.73		
SPEC	15" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	598	LF					\$64.94	\$38,834.12		
SPEC	24" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	168	LF					\$152.27	\$25,581.36		
SPEC	27" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	655	LF					\$119.80	\$78,469.00		
SPEC	49" x 33" Corrugated Metal Culvert pipe	100	LF					\$444.49	\$44,449.00		
SPEC	Laterals Reconnected	58	EA					\$111.96	\$6,493.68		
SPEC	Manhole Rehabilitation using Spray Applied Monolithic Liner (Polyurethane)	253.1	Vert. Ft.					\$335.88	\$85,011.23		
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Light	2,667	LF					\$4.76	\$12,694.92		
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Root Cut Medium	168	LF					\$7.84	\$1,317.12		
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Root Cut Ball	1,608	LF					\$8.96	\$14,407.68		
CORRECTED BASE BID TOTAL									\$426,840.40		
GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid + Alternates)					\$669,617.00		\$581,592.15		\$596,714.72		

2020 Miscellaneous Sewer Lining ~ Alternate #1

BIDS RECEIVED ON: November 6, 2020

Page: 1 of 3

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Granite Inliner, LLC 4143 Weaver Court Hilliard, OH 43026 Phone (614) 529-6440 chris.kahler@gcinc.com		Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Ave. Chesterfield, MO 63005 Phone (636) 530-8000 cadkins@aegion.com		Inland Waters Pollution Control 4086 Michigan Ave. Detroit, MI 48210 Phone (313) 899-3014 nbickford@teamipr.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
SPEC	Heavy Sewer Cleaning	3,125	LF	\$10.00	\$31,250.00	\$10.00	\$31,250.00	\$17.00	\$53,125.00	\$18.00	\$56,250.00
SPEC	Roots Cut Medium	310	LF	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$7.00	\$2,170.00	\$14.00	\$4,340.00	\$15.00	\$4,650.00
Alternate #1 TOTAL					\$34,350.00		\$33,420.00		\$57,465.00		\$60,900.00

2020 Miscellaneous Sewer Lining ~ Alternate #1

BIDS RECEIVED ON: November 6, 2020

Page: 2 of 3

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Miller Pipeline 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234 Phone (317) 293-0278 bids@millerpipeline.com		Leak Eliminators 330 Lisle Industrial Avenue Lexington, KY 40511 Phone (859)388-9422 office@leakeliminators.com		Visu-Sewer, Inc. W230 N4855 Betker Drive Pewaukee, WI 53072 Phone (800) 876-8478 visu-info@visu-sewer.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
SPEC	Heavy Sewer Cleaning	3,125	LF	\$10.00	\$31,250.00	\$13.20	\$41,250.00	\$10.00	\$31,250.00	\$17.25	\$53,906.25
SPEC	Roots Cut Medium	310	LF	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$13.20	\$4,092.00	\$17.50	\$5,425.00	\$15.25	\$4,727.50
Alternate #1 TOTAL					\$34,350.00	\$45,342.00		\$36,675.00		\$58,633.75	

2020 Miscellaneous Sewer Lining ~ Alternate #1

BIDS RECEIVED ON: November 6, 2020

Page: 3 of 3

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Insight Pipe Contracting, LLC 233 E. Lancaster Rd. Harmony, PA 16037 Phone (724) 452-6060 francis-mccollough@insightpipe.com		Pinnacle Construction 5755 Granger Road, Suite 110 Independence, OH 44131 Phone (440) 975-0981 scott@pinnacleconstruction.bz			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
SPEC	Heavy Sewer Cleaning	3,125	LF	\$10.00	\$31,250.00	\$11.00	\$34,375.00	\$18.50	\$57,812.50		
SPEC	Roots Cut Medium	310	LF	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$22.00	\$6,820.00	\$16.00	\$4,960.00		
Alternate #1 TOTAL					\$34,350.00		\$41,195.00		\$62,772.50		

2020 Miscellaneous Sewer Lining ~ Alternate #2

BIDS RECEIVED ON: November 6, 2020

Page: 1 of 3

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Granite Inliner, LLC 4143 Weaver Court Hilliard, OH 43026 Phone (614) 529-6440 chris.kahler@gcinc.com		Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Ave. Chesterfield, MO 63005 Phone (636) 530-8000 cadkins@aegion.com		Inland Waters Pollution Control 4086 Michigan Ave. Detroit, MI 48210 Phone (313) 899-3014 nbickford@teamipr.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Heavy	370	LF	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$12.00	\$4,440.00	\$14.00	\$5,180.00
SPEC	Manhole Rehabilitation using Spray Applied Monolithic Liner (Polyurethane)	49.8	Vert. Ft.	\$310.00	\$15,438.00	\$275.00	\$13,695.00	\$265.00	\$13,197.00	\$290.00	\$14,442.00
SPEC	36" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	370	LF	\$250.00	\$92,500.00	\$135.00	\$49,950.00	\$175.00	\$64,750.00	\$150.00	\$55,500.00
SPEC	Protruding Lateral	1	EA	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$212.00	\$212.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
SPEC	Laterals Reconnected	4	EA	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$5.00	\$20.00
Alternate #2 TOTAL					\$115,898.00		\$69,045.00		\$83,379.00		\$75,292.00

2020 Miscellaneous Sewer Lining ~ Alternate #2

BIDS RECEIVED ON: November 6, 2020

Page: 2 of 3

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Miller Pipeline 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234 Phone (317) 293-0278 bids@millerpipeline.com		Leak Eliminators 330 Lisle Industrial Avenue Lexington, KY 40511 Phone (859)388-9422 office@leakeliminators.com		Visu-Sewer, Inc. W230 N4855 Betker Drive Pewaukee, WI 53072 Phone (800) 876-8478 visu-info@visu-sewer.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Heavy	370	LF	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$8.80	\$3,256.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,850.00
SPEC	Manhole Rehabilitation using Spray Applied Monolithic Liner (Polyurethane)	49.8	Vert. Ft.	\$310.00	\$15,438.00	\$313.50	\$15,612.30	\$285.00	\$14,193.00	\$285.00	\$14,193.00
SPEC	36" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	370	LF	\$250.00	\$92,500.00	\$151.25	\$55,962.50	\$187.50	\$69,375.00	\$201.00	\$74,370.00
SPEC	Protruding Lateral	1	EA	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$137.50	\$137.50	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SPEC	Laterals Reconnected	4	EA	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$109.00	\$436.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
Alternate #2 TOTAL					\$115,898.00		\$75,368.30		\$91,854.00		\$92,313.00

2020 Miscellaneous Sewer Lining ~ Alternate #2

BIDS RECEIVED ON: November 6, 2020

Page: 3 of 3

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Insight Pipe Contracting, LLC 233 E. Lancaster Rd. Harmony, PA 16037 Phone (724) 452-6060 francis-mccollough@insightpipe.com		Pinnacle Construction 5755 Granger Road, Suite 110 Independence, OH 44131 Phone (440) 975-0981 scott@pinnacleconstruction.bz			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
SPEC	Sewer Cleaning, Heavy	370	LF	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$16.00	\$5,920.00		
SPEC	<i>Manhole Rehabilitation using Spray Applied Monolithic Liner (Polyurethane)</i>	49.8	Vert. Ft.	\$310.00	\$15,438.00	\$278.00	\$13,844.40	\$335.88	\$16,727.05		
SPEC	36" Sewer Rehabilitation using Cured In-Place Plastic Pipe	370	LF	\$250.00	\$92,500.00	\$224.00	\$82,880.00	\$225.00	\$83,250.00		
SPEC	Protruding Lateral	1	EA	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$225.00	\$225.00		
SPEC	Laterals Reconnected	4	EA	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$245.00	\$980.00		
Alternate #2 TOTAL					\$115,898.00		\$110,404.40		\$107,102.05		
								Read as \$107,102.05			
<i>CORRECTION</i>											
SPEC	<i>Manhole Rehabilitation using Spray Applied Monolithic Liner (Polyurethane)</i>	49.8	Vert. Ft.					\$335.88	\$16,726.82		
CORRECTED ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL									\$107,101.82		